## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2000(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/400/436/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 00(08)2023 APS u/s

147/148/149/400/436/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 9:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
05/09/2023 At 8:16 AM	Churachandpur Khuga Tampak. About 01 Kms North East.	05/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ch Shyamkeshor Singh (47) s/o Ch Mukta Singh of Churachandpur Khuga Tampak A/P: Andro Sanapat # 6009984364	A large mob of Kuki tribe and militants	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offences committed, belonging to gang of dacoits, mischief by fire or explosive substances, common intention.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf  i/c OC/CCP-PS  Officer-In-Incharge hurschandpur Police S  Manipur		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/400/436/34 IPC		

Signed Decimation : ( G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation Date : i/e OC/CCP-PS : 05/09/2023 : Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Oppicer in charge Andro Police Station Sub: Report

With due respect, Iaa to report that on and May 2023 at about 9:00 pm my reated house located at churachandous r Xhuga Tampax Cowner name Ningthoujam Naba Meiki) was set on fire of xuri tribe and militarts. The app roximate value of the rested room and other household etem is about 8.5 to Khs. Due to law and order situation I could not submit the report to the concerned police station. I along with my family members are coning back in my native village andro Sanapat. Imphal East Manipur.

It is therefore requested to take against the culprits necessary action according to law. yours faithfully

This report is treated as OE of Case FIR No. 00(8) 2023 APS U/51

147 | 148 | 149 | 400 | 436 | 34 IPC. Retreated as DE of FIR No. 2000

(19)2023 CID-05 UK. Shyamtesher high 436/34 191. S/O: Ch. Murta Single.

orlaps.

Manipur state form no. v.7



## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: - Andro

Sub-Division: Porompat

District: Imphal-East

FIR No. 00 (08) 2023 APS u/s 147/148/149/400/436/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 3/05/2023 at about 9:00 pm

Date and hour reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
26/08/2023 at 03:40 pm	At Churachandpur Khuga Tampak, PS- Churachandpur, District- Churachandpur.	

N.B. – A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of them Impression of informants and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants/co mplainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanations of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ch, Shyamkeshor Singh (47)yrs S/o Ch. Mukta Singh of Churachandp ur Khuga Tampak A/P Andro Sanapat.	A large mob of Kuki tribe and militants.	Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, Gang and arson with common intention.  Punishable u/s 147/148/149/400/436 /34 IPC.	The case is transfer to OC/CCP-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Churachandpur PS.	

O.E. Attached.

OC/APS Dtd. 26/08/2023

Officerin Charge andro Police Station entitle See Constant Signed :--

Designation: (Inspt. Md. Riyajuddin Shah)

OC/APS Dtd. 26/08/2023.

Officer in Charge Andro Police Station Imphal bast Dest Manual